
2020 Eastern New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-8   Conf: 5-1Home: 5-2Away: 1-1Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (120), Opp (126)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Martinez (1), Rodriguez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Brockman (2), Cline (2), Shaw (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-45), Cline
(9-12), Leger (7-10), Boone (5-6), Brockman (4-5), Shaw (4-5), Rodriguez (3-3), Bowman (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Rodriguez, Elysa .409 19-19 66 19 27 7 1 1 9 39 .591 4 5 5 0 .480 0 2 1-1 47 28 4 .949
7 Martinez, Azalea .400 16-14 40 7 16 2 0 4 10 30 .750 6 0 4 0 .478 0 0 1-2 15 1 2 .889
2 Brockman, Samantha .294 19-17 51 4 15 2 0 0 3 17 .333 2 2 6 1 .339 1 0 0-0 93 5 3 .970
4 Paredes, Jokaira .293 19-19 58 13 17 6 0 0 10 23 .397 3 2 3 0 .349 0 8 3-4 33 43 10 .884
15 McElroy, Jennifer .283 19-16 53 14 15 2 1 7 17 40 .755 4 1 9 0 .339 1 0 0-0 25 0 1 .962
6 Carabajal , Adriana .194 16-12 31 7 6 1 0 1 6 10 .323 3 2 9 1 .306 0 3 0-0 9 21 2 .938
30 Loyola, Breanna .500 2-1 4 1 2 1 0 1 1 6 1.500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Avalos, Lauren .385 11-4 13 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .462 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
31 Cline, Andrea .381 14-12 42 5 16 2 0 2 9 24 .571 5 0 7 0 .438 1 0 1-1 42 3 4 .918
16 Mendoza, Iliana .344 13-13 32 9 11 1 0 1 7 15 .469 1 0 5 0 .364 0 2 0-0 27 4 0 1.000
27 Shaw, Mackenzie .323 14-11 31 4 10 2 1 2 9 20 .645 6 0 8 2 .421 1 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
22 Boone, Tianna .308 12-8 26 6 8 1 0 3 9 18 .692 2 1 5 0 .379 0 0 0-0 42 1 0 1.000
3 Patterson, Mikenzey .300 17-4 10 8 3 1 0 0 1 4 .400 0 0 0 0 .300 0 1 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
14 Galindo, Kianna .250 14-12 36 2 9 3 0 0 3 12 .333 3 0 4 1 .300 1 0 0-0 4 14 4 .818
21 Justiniano, Ricki .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Smith, Parker .118 13-8 17 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .176 3 0 4 0 .250 0 1 0-0 14 1 2 .882
9 Larkins, Alanna .000 8-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Boone, Tava .000 11-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
13 Vidal, Juliana .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .313 19-19 520 107 163 33 3 22 96 268 .515 45 14 74 6 .380 5 18 8-10 385 143 36 .936
Opponents .318 19-19 547 125 174 34 2 24 113 284 .519 57 14 71 6 .391 9 12 17-23 377 153 31 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Bowman, Jordan 3.71 2-1 11 7 1 0-0 0 39.2 56 30 21 11 12 9 0 7 .331 1 4 0 2 6
12 Boone, Tava 4.15 2-3 11 3 0 0-0 2 28.2 41 24 17 9 12 10 0 4 .331 2 1 0 2 1
20 Leger, Brook 4.20 4-1 7 5 1 0-0 0 30.0 33 23 18 16 36 7 1 2 .280 2 4 0 2 3
18 Avalos, Lauren 9.00 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 6 6 4 1 0 0 2 .222 1 2 0 1 0
33 Rodriguez, Sierra 9.67 1-3 6 4 1 0-0 0 25.1 40 42 35 17 10 8 1 9 .339 1 3 0 2 2
Totals 5.29 11-8 39 19 3 0 2 128.1 174 125 97 57 71 34 2 24 .318 7 14 0 9 12
Opponents 4.62 8-11 37 19 5 1 1 125.2 163 107 83 45 74 33 3 22 .313 11 14 0 5 18



2020 Eastern New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Boone, Tianna 43 42 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mendoza, Iliana 31 27 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Shaw, Mackenzie 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 1 0
3 Patterson, Mikenzey 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bowman, Jordan 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
20 Leger, Brook 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
12 Boone, Tava 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
21 Justiniano, Ricki 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brockman, Samantha 101 93 5 3 .970 6 4 1 .800 2 0
15 McElroy, Jennifer 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rodriguez, Elysa 79 47 28 4 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carabajal , Adriana 32 9 21 2 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cline, Andrea 49 42 3 4 .918 0 9 3 .750 2 0
7 Martinez, Azalea 18 15 1 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Paredes, Jokaira 86 33 43 10 .884 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Smith, Parker 17 14 1 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Galindo, Kianna 22 4 14 4 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Avalos, Lauren 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rodriguez, Sierra 9 1 5 3 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Vidal, Juliana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Loyola, Breanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Larkins, Alanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 564 385 143 36 .936 17 17 5 .756 5 0
Opponents 561 377 153 31 .945 18 8 2 .800 3 2


